WHEREAS, the Village Manager has recommended that the Village engage Kittlelson to 

perform the aforementioned services, as set forth in Work Authorization No. 2 attached hereto; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council, desires to approve Work Authorization No. 2 for 

Kittelson, at a cost not to exceed Fifty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 

($57,925.00), as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of a budget amendment and approval 

of Work Authorization No. 2 are in the best interest of the Village. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF

[...]

Section 2. Approval of Work Authorization. The Village Council hereby approves 

Work Authorization No. 2 for Kittelson to perform an evaluation of existing traffic conditions and 

propose recommendations to improve traffic mobility, at a cost not to exceed Fifty-Seven 

Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($57,925.00), as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached 

hereto. 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his designee 

and the Village Attorney are hereby authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms 

and conditions of the Work Authorization.